
2024 SA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP - ROUND 5
October 5 & 6

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

(incl Master of Mac Park)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PRODUCTION 300
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 05/10/24 Started at: 11:10:51
Event: Q11 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Overcast - Temp: 14.0C Starters: 16
Track: Dry Posted at: 11:24 AM

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

1 72 Ryder GILBERT / Gilbert Design & Construct / The Insurance Office / Routleys 
Plumbing

Yamaha 321 1:17.104  7 of  7

2 51 Sam PEZZETTA / Pezzetta Cleaning Services / Dpazz Maintenance Yamaha 300 1:17.706  9 of  9 .602 .602
3 323 Flynn JACOBS / ENZED Yamaha 300 1:19.421  7 of  7 2.317 1.715
4 995 Lucas WARREN Kawasaki 400 1:19.579  7 of  9 2.475 .158
5 27 Ghage PLOWMAN / RP Racing / Race Bike Services / Coastpower Sports / 

Sign Colour / RBT Suppliers / Lynch Craft
Yamaha 300 1:20.355  7 of  8 3.251 .776

6 660 Ryder SWEET / South Coast Small Engines / JAG / JC Perform. / Second 2 
None Ear Protection

Yamaha 300 1:20.711  6 of  9 3.607 .356

7 75 Darren TROTTER Yamaha 300 1:21.270  2 of  2 4.166 .559
8 160 Gordon HENSLEY Kawasaki 300 1:21.377  6 of  8 4.273 .107
9 50 Stephen FUSS / Fussy Custom Yamaha 300 1:23.575  5 of  5 6.471 2.198

10 22 Georgia STEPHENS Yamaha 300 1:24.315  5 of  6 7.211 .740
11 18 Phoenix AGAR / Yamaha World & Royal Enfield / DFK Gray Perry Yamaha 321 1:24.332  5 of  5 7.228 .017
12 16 Beau GILMORE / TK Earthworx / Ausweld Lineboring KTM 390 1:26.970  6 of  8 9.866 2.638
13 7 Payton KEMP / SA Pool & Spa Services Yamaha 321 1:28.564  3 of  4 11.460 1.594
14 181 Nigel AGAR / Yamaha World & Royal Enfield Yamaha 300 1:29.346  2 of  3 12.242 .782
15 38 Keith LAI / Celestia Homes Yamaha 300 1:30.959  3 of  8 13.855 1.613
16 74 Rob KENNA Kawasaki 400 1:37.874  2 of  3 20.770 6.915

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2024 SA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP - ROUND 5
October 5 & 6

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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Chief Timekeeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PRODUCTION 300
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 05/10/24 Started at: 11:10:51
Event: Q11 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Overcast - Temp: 14.0C Starters: 16
Track: Dry Posted at: 11:24 AM

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
7 Payton KEMP 1:31.828 1:28.642 1:28.564 1:28.965
16 Beau GILMORE 1:33.863 1:29.980 1:29.412 1:28.871 1:28.985 1:26.970 1:27.738 1:28.410
18 Phoenix AGAR 1:28.827 1:26.877 1:27.317 1:26.138 1:24.332
22 Georgia STEPHENS 1:27.435 2:07.087 1:26.465 1:24.796 1:24.315 1:24.380
27 Ghage PLOWMAN 1:24.964 1:24.928 1:23.231 1:23.499 1:21.550 1:20.900 1:20.355 1:23.032
38 Keith LAI 1:33.389 1:32.276 1:30.959 1:32.107 1:33.527 1:32.227 1:32.161 1:32.104
50 Stephen FUSS 1:27.486 1:23.632 1:25.244 1:23.712 1:23.575
51 Sam PEZZETTA 1:22.280 1:19.718 1:18.025 1:17.869 1:18.082 1:17.961 1:20.091 1:17.937 1:17.706
72 Ryder GILBERT 1:20.673 1:19.193 1:17.214 1:19.620 1:19.885 1:18.564 1:17.104
74 Rob KENNA 1:40.392 1:37.874 1:38.569
75 Darren TROTTER 1:21.951 1:21.270

160 Gordon HENSLEY 1:22.493 1:21.888 1:22.288 1:21.445 1:21.410 1:21.377 1:27.200 1:27.146
181 Nigel AGAR 1:31.688 1:29.346 1:29.714
323 Flynn JACOBS 1:29.086 1:21.826 1:20.406 1:20.664 3:18.280 1:20.939 1:19.421
660 Ryder SWEET 1:25.256 1:22.276 1:21.322 1:21.271 1:20.868 1:20.711 1:21.070 1:21.428 1:24.365
995 Lucas WARREN 1:23.164 1:20.497 1:20.180 1:19.598 1:20.416 1:20.690 1:19.579 1:20.055 1:19.628

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PRODUCTION 300
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PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES
Date: 05/10/24 Started at: 11:10:51
Event: Q11 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Overcast - Temp: 14.0C Starters: 16
Track: Dry Posted at: 11:24 AM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Lap Time Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Lap Time
7  Payton KEMP  (13th) 38  Keith LAI  (15th)

1 51.613 40.215 1:31.828 1 53.436 39.953 1:33.389
2 50.087 38.555 1:28.642 2 51.541 40.735 1:32.276
3 50.031 38.533 1:28.564 3 51.696 39.263 1:30.959
4 49.612 39.353 1:28.965 4 51.847 40.260 1:32.107

5 53.312 40.215 1:33.527
16  Beau GILMORE  (12th) 6 52.242 39.985 1:32.227

1 53.451 40.412 1:33.863 7 51.588 40.573 1:32.161
2 50.908 39.072 1:29.980 8 51.923 40.181 1:32.104
3 50.406 39.006 1:29.412
4 49.999 38.872 1:28.871 50  Stephen FUSS  (9th)
5 50.064 38.921 1:28.985 1 50.666 36.820 1:27.486
6 49.010 37.960 1:26.970 2 47.268 36.364 1:23.632
7 49.403 38.335 1:27.738 3 48.078 37.166 1:25.244
8 49.801 38.609 1:28.410 4 47.338 36.374 1:23.712

5 47.291 36.284 1:23.575
18  Phoenix AGAR  (11th)

1 51.019 37.808 1:28.827 51  Sam PEZZETTA  (2nd)
2 48.968 37.909 1:26.877 1 46.956 35.324 1:22.280
3 50.407 36.910 1:27.317 2 45.478 34.240 1:19.718
4 49.242 36.896 1:26.138 3 44.221 33.804 1:18.025
5 47.793 36.539 1:24.332 4 43.953 33.916 1:17.869

5 44.039 34.043 1:18.082
22  Georgia STEPHENS  (10th) 6 44.074 33.887 1:17.961

1 50.084 37.351 1:27.435 7 45.901 34.190 1:20.091
2 48.841 1:18.246 2:07.087 8 44.094 33.843 1:17.937
3 49.154 37.311 1:26.465 9 43.883 33.823 1:17.706
4 48.167 36.629 1:24.796
5 47.872 36.443 1:24.315 72  Ryder GILBERT  (1st)
6 47.964 36.416 1:24.380 1 46.256 34.417 1:20.673

2 45.200 33.993 1:19.193
27  Ghage PLOWMAN  (5th) 3 43.667 33.547 1:17.214

1 48.655 36.309 1:24.964 4 43.981 35.639 1:19.620
2 47.474 37.454 1:24.928 5 45.566 34.319 1:19.885
3 47.425 35.806 1:23.231 6 44.476 34.088 1:18.564
4 47.903 35.596 1:23.499 7 43.608 33.496 1:17.104
5 45.952 35.598 1:21.550
6 45.657 35.243 1:20.900 74  Rob KENNA  (16th)
7 45.312 35.043 1:20.355 1 56.898 43.494 1:40.392
8 46.628 36.404 1:23.032 2 54.886 42.988 1:37.874



2024 SA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP - ROUND 5
October 5 & 6

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

(incl Master of Mac Park)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PRODUCTION 300
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES
Date: 05/10/24 Started at: 11:10:51
Event: Q11 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Overcast - Temp: 14.0C Starters: 16
Track: Dry Posted at: 11:24 AM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Lap Time Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Lap Time
3 55.213 43.356 1:38.569 6 46.149 34.790 1:20.939

7 44.710 34.711 1:19.421
75  Darren TROTTER  (7th)

1 46.423 35.528 1:21.951 660  Ryder SWEET  (6th)
2 45.946 35.324 1:21.270 1 48.769 36.487 1:25.256

2 46.633 35.643 1:22.276
160  Gordon HENSLEY  (8th) 3 46.237 35.085 1:21.322

1 46.789 35.704 1:22.493 4 46.042 35.229 1:21.271
2 46.477 35.411 1:21.888 5 45.770 35.098 1:20.868
3 46.710 35.578 1:22.288 6 45.690 35.021 1:20.711
4 46.242 35.203 1:21.445 7 45.559 35.511 1:21.070
5 46.027 35.383 1:21.410 8 45.736 35.692 1:21.428
6 46.262 35.115 1:21.377 9 48.359 36.006 1:24.365
7 48.514 38.686 1:27.200
8 48.930 38.216 1:27.146 995  Lucas WARREN  (4th)

1 48.376 34.788 1:23.164
181  Nigel AGAR  (14th) 2 45.687 34.810 1:20.497

1 51.522 40.166 1:31.688 3 45.524 34.656 1:20.180
2 51.085 38.261 1:29.346 4 45.079 34.519 1:19.598
3 50.848 38.866 1:29.714 5 45.871 34.545 1:20.416

6 45.150 35.540 1:20.690
323  Flynn JACOBS  (3rd) 7 45.119 34.460 1:19.579

1 51.504 37.582 1:29.086 8 45.329 34.726 1:20.055
2 46.776 35.050 1:21.826 9 45.081 34.547 1:19.628
3 45.057 35.349 1:20.406
4 45.573 35.091 1:20.664
5 46.258 2:32.022 3:18.280

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PRODUCTION 300
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 05/10/24 Started at: 11:10:51
Event: Q11 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Overcast - Temp: 14.0C Starters: 16
Track: Dry Posted at: 11:24 AM

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:27.519 75 Darren TROTTER Yamaha 300 1:21.951 1
2:48.789 75 Darren TROTTER Yamaha 300 1:21.270 2
2:57.072 995 Lucas WARREN Kawasaki 400 1:20.497 2
3:10.031 51 Sam PEZZETTA Yamaha 300 1:19.718 2
4:28.056 51 Sam PEZZETTA Yamaha 300 1:18.025 3
5:45.925 51 Sam PEZZETTA Yamaha 300 1:17.869 4
6:59.159 72 Ryder GILBERT Yamaha 321 1:17.214 3

12:14.332 72 Ryder GILBERT Yamaha 321 1:17.104 7

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2024 SA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP - ROUND 5
October 5 & 6

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

(incl Master of Mac Park)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PRODUCTION 300
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 05/10/24 Posted at: 11:24 AM

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q04  Q11  Lap  

1 72 Ryder GILBERT / Gilbert Design & Construct / The Insurance Office / Routleys 
Plumbing

Yamaha 321 1:18.020 1:17.104 1:17.104

2 51 Sam PEZZETTA / Pezzetta Cleaning Services / Dpazz Maintenance Yamaha 300 1:18.288 1:17.706 1:17.706
3 323 Flynn JACOBS / ENZED Yamaha 300 1:18.799 1:19.421 1:18.799
4 995 Lucas WARREN Kawasaki 400 1:21.327 1:19.579 1:19.579
5 27 Ghage PLOWMAN / RP Racing / Race Bike Services / Coastpower Sports / Sign 

Colour / RBT Suppliers / Lynch Craft
Yamaha 300 1:21.871 1:20.355 1:20.355

6 660 Ryder SWEET / South Coast Small Engines / JAG / JC Perform. / Second 2 None 
Ear Protection

Yamaha 300 1:21.270 1:20.711 1:20.711

7 75 Darren TROTTER Yamaha 300 1:21.701 1:21.270 1:21.270
8 160 Gordon HENSLEY Kawasaki 300 1:22.786 1:21.377 1:21.377
9 50 Stephen FUSS / Fussy Custom Yamaha 300 1:24.236 1:23.575 1:23.575
10 22 Georgia STEPHENS Yamaha 300 1:27.649 1:24.315 1:24.315
11 18 Phoenix AGAR / Yamaha World & Royal Enfield / DFK Gray Perry Yamaha 321 1:27.820 1:24.332 1:24.332
12 16 Beau GILMORE / TK Earthworx / Ausweld Lineboring KTM 390 1:28.781 1:26.970 1:26.970
13 7 Payton KEMP / SA Pool & Spa Services Yamaha 321 1:29.789 1:28.564 1:28.564
14 181 Nigel AGAR / Yamaha World & Royal Enfield Yamaha 300 1:31.301 1:29.346 1:29.346
15 38 Keith LAI / Celestia Homes Yamaha 300 1:32.285 1:30.959 1:30.959
16 74 Rob KENNA Kawasaki 400 1:37.952 1:37.874 1:37.874

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.


